Orrin B. Hallam

(22 Apr 1849 - 13 Jul 1913)

Hallam. On Sunday, July 13, 1913 at 10 p.m. at his residence, 504 Seward square s.e., Orrin B. Hallam in the 64th year of his age. Funeral (private) from residence Tuesday, July 15 at 4 p.m. (Louisville, Covington and Cincinnati papers please copy).

The Evening Star, July 14, 1913, p. 16

Orrin B. Hallam Dies; Native of Kentucky

Member of Law Firm of Hallam & Hallam and Former Deputy Auditor of Treasury

Orrin B. Hallam, a member of the law firm of Hallam & Hallam, died at 10 o'clock last night at his home, 504 Seward square southeast.

Mr. Hallam was born in Owenton Ky., April 22, 1849, and was the son of James Russell Hallam and Clarena Minerva Bailey Hallam, both natives of Kentucky. He had been a resident of the District of Columbia since 1885, having come to this city under appointment by President Cleveland as deputy auditor of the Treasury, in which capacity he served for several years. Prior to that time he had practiced law in Owenton, Newport and Covington, Ky., where he was admitted to the bar when twenty-one years old. His father was chancellor of the State of Kentucky a number of years, and Mr. Hallam was a prominent attorney in the various courts of the state, and at one time held the position of judge in the Owen county circuit court.

Upon his retirement from government service Mr. Hallam started the practice of law here, and until a general breakdown in health a short time ago practiced as senior member of the firm of Hallam & Hallam.

His wife, Sallie Revill Hallam, and six children, Miss Monette Hallam and Miss Nellie Willis Hallam, both of this city; Mrs. Milton Tibbetts of Detroit, Mich.; Paul Rankin Hallam, William Meade Hallam and Henry Hallam, survive him.

The Evening Star, July 15, 1913, p. 17

Hallam Funeral Today

Services to Be Held at His Residence and to Be Private

Funeral services for Orrin B. Hallam, member of the law firm of Hallam & Hallam, who died at his home, 504 Seward square, Sunday night, will be held at 4 o'clock this afternoon at the residence and will be private.

Justice Gould, when informed yesterday in Equity Court by John E. Laskey, president of the District of Columbia Bar Association, of the death of Mr. Hallam, adjourned the court out of respect to the deceased, and ordered the fact of Mr. Hallam's death to be spread upon the court records.